ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED (Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore on 6 June 2006) (UEN. 200608233K)

OUTSOURCING AGREEMENT BETWEEN ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED AND AVIVA LTD TO PROVIDE MANAGED HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS

The board of directors ("**Board**") of Alliance Healthcare Group Limited (the "**Company**" and together with its subsidiaries, the "**Group**") is pleased to announce that the Company has signed an outsourcing agreement (the "**Outsourcing Agreement**") with Aviva Ltd ("**Aviva**") dated 21 October 2021 to provide managed healthcare solutions.

Pursuant to the Outsourcing Agreement, the Group shall act as the service provider to the Aviva to provide services including managed healthcare solutions, claim administrative services, customer services, and nursing, home care and other medical supports to the Aviva's patient care programme. The Outsourcing Agreement shall be for a period of five (5) years commencing from 1 January 2022 (the "**Initial Term**"). After the Initial Term, the Outsourcing Agreement shall be renewed on the same terms for successive period(s) each equal to the Initial Term unless either party provides at least three (3) months written notice prior to expiry of the current term advising of its intention not to renew. The Company and Aviva have also agreed that the Outsourcing Agreement shall be subject to review and renegotiations three (3) months prior to the expiry of the Initial Term or each successive term.

The Outsourcing Agreement is not expected to have any direct material impact on the Group's financial results for the current financial year ending 30 June 2022. None of the Company's directors, controlling shareholders and/or their respective associates has any interest, direct or indirect, in the Outsourcing Agreement.

By Order of the Board

Dr Barry Thng Lip Mong Executive Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

27 October 2021

This announcement has been reviewed by the Company's sponsor, RHB Bank Berhad, through its Singapore branch (the "**Sponsor**") in accordance with Rule 226(2)(b) of the Catalist Rules. This announcement has not been examined or approved by the SGX-ST and the SGX-ST assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in this announcement. The contact person for the Sponsor is Mr Alvin Soh, Head, Corporate Finance, RHB Bank Berhad, Singapore branch, at 90 Cecil Street, #04-00 Singapore 069531, Telephone: +65 6320 0627.